If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
-----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------

24/00167/FUL	First Floor of Unit 8.2 Victory Plaza (Formally Plot N08), Fortunes Walk, 7 East Park Walk, London, E20 1JB	Planning application for the alteration to existing building to make a small amendment to the layout of the first floor in relation to the floorspace of the approved leisure unit.	The Gym Group c/o Agent	Matt Brewer, Urbanspace Planning Ltd	Full planning application	21-May-2024	Delegated back to Borough	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00168/AOD	First Floor of Unit 8.2, Victory Plaza (Formally Plot NO8), Fortunes Walk, London, 7 East Park Walk, E20 1JB	Submission of details to partially discharge Condition R1 (Operating Hours) of the Stratford City Outline Planning Permission (10/90641/EXTODA), dated 30th March 2012, in so far as it relates to the leisure unit, Unit 8.2 only.	The Gym Group c/o Agent	Matt Brewer, Urbanspace Planning Ltd	Approval of details (conditions)	21-May-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00170/FUL	341-351, High Street, Stratford, LONDON, E15 4QZ	Full Planning application for the temporary change of use (for up to 5-years) of the existing bingo hall building (Use Class Sui Generis) for banqueting hall purposes (Use Class Sui Generis)	Starlight Suite Limited (SSL) c/o Agent	Justin Kenworthy, Stantec UK Limited	Full planning application	21-May-2024	Delegated Decision to Chief Planner	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00174/REM	Plot S10 of the International	Application for Reserved Matters Approval for layout,	IQL S10 Trust c/o Agent	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Reserved Matters Application	20-May-2024	Committee Decision	Daniel Davies

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Appl</u>	lication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-------------	--------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

Quarter,	scale, design, appearance,			
Stratford City	access and landscaping			
Zone 2 (also	pursuant to Condition 4 of the			
	-			
known as	Plot S10 Outline Planning			
International	Permission (ref:			
Quarter London),	20/00146/OUT) comprising the			
5 Westfield Ave,	construction of a			
London, E20 1HZ	predominantly			
	commercial/educational			
	building (Use Class E(g)/F.1),			
	flexible retail floorspace (Class			
	E/Sui Generis (drinking			
	establishment/hot food take			
	away)) and flexible			
	office/education floorspace			
	(Class E(g)/F.1), with			
	associated servicing, blue			
	badge parking, cycle parking,			
	public realm, access and			
	associated works.Planning			
	Permission was not EIA			
	development and no			
	Environmental Statement was			
	required to be submitted.			

Full Development Description Applicant Name Acent Name Application Type Desistantian Data Desision Level* Officer Name

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

*Note – The decision level is a provisional recommendation.

Leastian

Analisation Def

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name
24/00175/NMA	Plot S10 of the International Quarter, Stratford City Zone 2 (also known as International Quarter London), 5 Westfield Ave, London, E20 1HZ	Application for non-material amendments to Plot S10 Condition 3 (Approved Plans) and 5 (Development thresholds and delivery of floorspace types) Outline planning permission 20/00146/OUT dated 15 June 2021.	IQL Office (GP) Ltd c/o Agent	Matthew Eyre, Quod	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	20-May-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Daniel Davies
24/00176/FUL	67, Bisson Road, Stratford, LONDON, E15 2RF	Full planning application for the erection of a single storey front extension.	M Shujon	Shaik Hussain, Stylish Interiors & Architecture	Full planning application	30-May-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Modupeola Aleshinloye
24/00179/NMA	Plot R8, Sugar House Island (formerly Strand East), Sugar House Lane, London, E15 2QE	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) for non-material amendments to the reserved matters approval 15/00384/REM dated 7 June 2018, for Plot R8, including omission of the basement car park, and amendments to the height, footprint, housing mix,	Vastint UK Services Limited, c/o Agent	Mr Taylor Cherrett, Turley	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	03-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Ap</u>	plication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
-----------	---------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		layout and elevations to meet Fire Safety requirements.					
24/00180/106	UCL East Site, located south of the London Aquatics Centre, East of Waterworks River (Pool Street East and Pool Street West), South of the ArcelorMittal Orbit and South Plaza, between the Waterworks and City Mill Rivers, and railway lines further south	Submission of details pusuant to Schedule 11 (Community Use – Annual Monitoring 2024) of the S106 Agreement attached to planning permission 17/00235/OUT 3rd	Sam Wilkinson, UCL Head of Public Art and Cultural Engagement(Ea st)	Outline planning application with some / all matters reserved	30-May-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee
24/00181/106	Zone 1, Stratford City, London, E15 2NQ	Submission of details to discharge Schedule 1, Part 2 (sections 2.16.1 – 2.16.2) of the section 106 agreement attached to planning permission	Lisa Webb, Lisa J Webb Transport Planning	Section 106 Details	28-May-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Re	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	
----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	--

		07/90023/VARODA, dated 13 November 2007.						
24/00182/NMA	Plot R7, Land to the south of High Street Stratford, east of Sugar House Lane and north and west of Three Mills Wall River, Stratford, London, E15	Application under Section 96a of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) for non-material amendments to the reserved matters approval 17/00369/REM, dated 27 September 2018 for Plot R7, including the omission of basement car park, and amendments to height, footprint, layouts, housing mix and elevations to meet Fire Safety requirements.	Vastint UK Services Limited, c/o Agent	Mr Taylor Cherrett, Turley	Non-Material Amendment (Section 96A applications)	03-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sara Dawes
24/00183/AOD	Mcgrath Works Depot Waste Recycling Station, 3-13, Hepscott Road, London, Tower Hamlets, E9 5HB	Submission of details pursuant to condition 20 (Wind Mitigation Statement of Conformity) attached to the Outline planning permission 16/00451/OUT dated 21 January 2020 in so far as it relates to Mcgrath Works site	Patrick O'Sullivan, CJ O'Shea		Approval of details (conditions)	03-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

Application Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	ł
-----------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	---

24/00184/FUL	First Floor of Unit 8.2 Victory Plaza (Formally Plot N08), Fortunes Walk, 7 East Park Walk, London, E20 1JB	Full planning application to the existing external steel security door and replaced with a sliding glazed door; amendment to the first floor fenestration to one of the bays behind the colonnade and the existing glazing to the southern bay at first floor level is to be replaced with a louvred panel and vertical rainscreen cladding	The Gym Group c/o Agent	Matt Brewer, Urbanspace Planning Ltd	Full planning application	04-Jun-2024	Delegated Decision to Chief Planner	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00185/AOD	Chadwick Building, 24, Penny Brookes Street, Stratford, London, Newham, E15 1LD	Submission of details to discharge Condition 05 (Fire Strategy) of planning permission 12/00146/FUM dated 25th October 2019.	Sahar Ghanimati, Higgins Partnerships		Approval of details (conditions)	07-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Sabrina Mohammed
24/00186/AOD	Marshgate Business Centre, Marshgate Lane, Stratford, London, E15 2NH	Submission of details to discharge of Condition 30 (Photovoltaics) attached to Full Planning Permission reference: 21/00455/FUL dated 03 November 2022	Harry Beveridge, Montagu Evans	Harry Beveridge, Montagu Evans	Approval of details (conditions)	11-Jun-2024	Delegated to the Director of PPDT	Rowena Lee

If you would like to request that an application due to be determined by delegated authority is reported to Planning Decisions Committee, then please email the Director of Planning Policy and Decisions at <u>planningenquiries@londonlegacy.co.uk</u> within **21 days** of the application validation receipt date shown below.

Further information on any of the applications listed below can be found on the LLDC Planning Register at <u>http://planningregister.londonlegacy.co.uk</u>, simply enter the full application reference number in the search field.

<u>Appli</u>	ication Ref	Location	Full Development Description	Applicant Name	Agent Name	Application Type	Registration Date	Decision Level*	Officer Name	l
--------------	-------------	----------	------------------------------	----------------	------------	------------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------	---

24/00187/PRL	29, Felstead	Prior Notification for proposed	Matthew Gabe	Prior Appr	oval of 10-Jun-2024	Delegated to	Rowena Lee
HE	Street, Hackney,	single storey rear extension of		a Propose	k k	the Director of	
	LONDON, E9 5LZ	5 metres with maximum height		Larger Hor	ne	PPDT	
		of 3.3 metres.		Extension			
24/00188/AOD	Mcgrath Works	Submission of details to	Patrick	Approval o	of 12-Jun-2024	Delegated to	Sabrina
	Depot Waste	discharge Condition 3 (Design -	O'Sullivan, CJ	details		the Director of	Mohammed
	Recycling Station,	Detailed drawings) of the	O'Shea	(condition	s)	PPDT	
	3-13, Hepscott	reserved matters approval					
	Road, London,	21/00500/REM dated 12					
	Tower Hamlets,	December 2023.					
	E9 5HB						
24/00190/LIC	Copper Box	Application for a minor	London	Licensing	12-Jun-2024	Delegated to	Clayton
	Arena, Queen	variation to a premises licence	Borough of	Consultati	on	the Director of	Thomas
	Elizabeth		Hackney			PPDT	
	Olympic Park,						
	London, E20 3HB						